The following items and conditions apply:
By  enrolling in the Program, undergraduate tuition will be fixed at forty thousand four hundred dollars ($40,400) for each 
of the next three consecutive academic years. However, if I am a student enrolled in St. John’s The Peter J. Tobin College of 
Business, I will be required to pay, upon completion of 56 credits an additional tuition charge, which charge shall vary from year